

## MOHNTON BOROUGH SPECIAL MEETING AGENDA

## MAY 22, 2024 6:00 pm

- Public Welcome -

1. CALL TO ORDER, and Pledge of Allegiance:

Meeting recorded for minute's accuracy.

2. ROLL CALL:

3. SOLICITOR: - Jason Ulrich, Esq. ORDINANCE: Sewer Rate Increase 
✓ MOTION: Motion to authorize:

Motion:  $2^{nd}$ :

4. **COUNCIL PRESIDENT:** - Jon Davis

**RESOLUTION:** Resolution to proceed with the GTRP Grant for the Mohnton Sport Court.

**✓** MOTION: Motion to authorize:

Motion:  $2^{nd}$ :

5. MAYOR: - Eric Burgis

Motion to adopt Civil Service Rules & Regulations, Version 4.0 as approved by the Civil Service Commission on 5/13/24.

**✓** MOTION: Motion to authorize:

Motion:  $2^{nd}$ :

MOTION to nominate Deron Mandel for consideration and approval to fill the Provisional Appointment for Full Time police officer. Deron will fill the temporary provisional appointment for an undetermined time period. The nomination is in accordance with Rule 5.7 of the Civil Service Commission Rules & Regulations. The approval of this appointment is without any non-competitive exams other than a physical exam. The provisional appointment shall remain in place until the FT officer hiring process is started and completed by Civil Service at a later date.

**✓** MOTION: Motion to authorize:

Motion:  $2^{nd}$ :

MOTION to authorize the Civil Service Commission to begin the hiring process to fill the FT officer position.

**✓** MOTION: Motion to authorize:

Motion:  $2^{nd}$ :

- 6. EXECUTIVE SESSION:
- 7. OLD BUSINESS:
- 8. NEW BUSINESS:
- 9. ADJOURNMENT:
- **✓ MOTION: Motion to adjourn meeting:** *Motion:* 2<sup>nd</sup>:

Motion: